November 14, 2025    

To 

Debenture Holder/s 

Dear Sir / Madam,  

Re: Non-Convertible Debentures issued by Samunnati Finance Private Limited - Breach of Covenants       

This refers to the Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) issued by 

Samunnati Finance Private Limited (Issuer) bearing ISIN – INE0N5S07029 (NCDs). We found that you are the 

debenture holder of the said NCDs.  

As per the terms of the said issue, Issuer is required to comply with the relevant covenants as mentioned in Debenture

[...]

November 14, 2025    

To 
Debenture Holder/s 

Dear Sir / Madam,  

Re: Non-Convertible Debentures issued by Samunnati Finance Private Limited - Breach of Covenants       

This refers to the Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 59,40,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Crores and Forty 

Lakhs only) issued by Samunnati Finance Private Limited (Issuer) bearing ISIN – INE551U07209 (NCDs). We 

find that you are the debenture holder of the said NCDs.  

As per the terms of the said issue, Issuer is required to comply with the relevant covenants as mentioned in

[...]

November 13, 2025    

To 
Debenture Holder/s 

Dear Sir / Madam,  

Re: Non-Convertible Debentures issued by Samunnati Finance Private Limited - Breach of Covenants       

This refers to the Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 75,06,00,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores and Six 

Lakhs only) issued by Samunnati Finance Private Limited (Issuer) bearing ISIN – INE551U07266 (NCDs). 

We find that you are the debenture holder of the said NCDs.  

As per the terms of the said issue, Issuer is required to comply with the relevant covenants as mentioned

[...]

November 13, 2025    

To 

Debenture Holder/s 

Dear Sir / Madam,  

Re: Non-Convertible Debentures issued by Samunnati Finance Private Limited - Breach of Covenants       

This refers to the Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores only) issued by 

Samunnati Finance Private Limited (Issuer) bearing ISIN – INE551U07357 (NCDs). We find that you are the 

debenture holder of the said NCDs.  

As per the terms of the said issue, Issuer is required to comply with the relevant covenants as mentioned in Debenture